6-10 metric ton
compact excavators
6250 kg 13,779 lb 59 hp (44 kw)
8600 kg 18,960 lb 59 hp (44 kw)
210MH
225MH
300MH
140LCR

2 Equipped with Side Cutters
3 Equipped with Bolt On Teeth
4 Equipped with Bolt On Cutting Edge
maximum Suitable material Density
A 3,370 lb./yd³ (2,000 kg/m³)
B 2,700 lb./yd³ (1,600 kg/m³)
C 1,850 lb./yd³ (1,100 kg/m³)
X Not Recommended
Boom 9' 6" (2900 mm)
ARm 6' 3" (1900 mm)
TRACK TYpE fIXED (RUBBER)
SHoE SIZE 15.7" (400 mm)
moUNT pin-on Quick Coupler
BUCKET TYpE moDEL CApACITY1  yd3 (m3) wIDTH  in. (mm) wEIGHT  lb. (kg)
HEAVY DUTY 2,3
MX4HD012 0.08 (0.06) 12 (300) 198 (90) A A
MX4HD16 0.12 (0.09) 16 (400) 234 (106) A A
MX4HD18 0.14 (0.11) 18 (450) 249 (113) A A
MX4HD20 0.16 (0.12) 20 (500) 272 (124) A A
MX4HD24 0.20 (0.15) 24 (600) 311 (141) A A
MX4HD30 0.26 (0.20) 30 (750) 357 (162) B C
MX4HD36 0.32 (0.25) 36 (900) 403 (183) C C
DITCHING 4
8NSB-036 0.25 (0.19) 36 (900) 358 (162) B C
8NSB-048 0.30 (0.23) 48 (1219) 370 (168) B C
8NSB-060 0.38 (0.29) 60 (1524) 410 (186) C X
Boom 11' 1" (3380 mm)
ARm 7' 5" (2250 mm)
TRACK TYpE fIXED (RUBBER)
SHoE SIZE 17.7" (450 mm)
moUNT pin-on Quick Coupler
BUCKET TYpE moDEL CApACITY1  yd3 (m3) wIDTH  in. (mm) wEIGHT  lb. (kg)
HEAVY DUTY 2,3
MX6HD012 0.13 (0.10) 12 (300) 359 (163) A A
MX6HD016 0.19 (0.15) 16 (400) 401 (182) A A
MX6HD018 0.23 (0.17) 18 (450) 431 (195) A A
MX6HD024 0.33 (0.25) 24 (600) 502 (227) A B
MX6HD030 0.43 (0.33) 30 (750) 564 (256) C C
MX6HD036 0.53 (0.41) 36 (900) 637 (289) C X
9NSB-036 0.25 (0.19) 36 (900) 358 (162) A A
DITCHING 4
9NSB-048 0.31 (0.23) 48 (1219) 460 (208) A A
9NSB-060 0.38 (0.29) 60 (1524) 580 (262) B C